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DANSK - VIGTIG INFORMATION: Lsss hele manualen grundigt igennem fer samling og/eller brug af dette produkt. Falg manualen ngje, og opbevar den til senere brug.

ADVARSELL Skruen som falger med vaeltesikringen, er kun til at feestne veeltasikringan i mablet. Enksite produkter skal forankres direkte i vaeg (uden beslag) og her vil der ikke
medfaige nogen skrus. Du skal derfor supplere med en skrue eller et beslag som passer til det materiale din veeg er lavet af. Hvis du er usikker s kontakt din lokale fagmand.

ENGLISH - IMPORTANT INFORMATION: Please read the entire manual carefully before starting lo assembie and/or using this product. Follow the manual thoroughiy and keep it
for further reference.

WARNINGI The screw supplied together with the anti-topple bracket is to be usad only for fixing the anti-topple bracket to the fumniture, Some products must be fixed directly to the
wall (without brackst) and for these no screws are included, In addition to this, you will nead to chooss a screw or fitting which is suitable for securing the bracket to the kind of walls
you have, If you are unsure about what type of screw to use contact your lacal hardware store.

DEUTSCH = WICHTIGE INFORMATION: Bitte die komplette Montageanleitung sorgfaitig durchlesen bevor Sie mit der Montage undfoder dem Gebrauch des Produktes anfangen.
Folgen Sie der Anleitung und bewahren Sie diese gut auf.

WARNUNGI Die dem Kippschulz beigefiigten Schrauben sind ausschlis@lich fir die Befestigung des Kippschutzes am Mébelstuck vorgesshen, Einige Produkte mussen direkt an
der Wand befestigt warden (ohne Halterungen) und es wird dafiir keine Schraube mitgeliefert. Fur die Befestigung des Kippschutzes an der Wand bendtigen Sie zusatzlich
Schrauben oder Beschlige, die zur Beschaffenheit der Wand passen, Falls Sie nicht sicher sind, welche Art von Schrauben gesignet sind, wenden Sie sich bitte an den Fachhandel.

ESPANOL - IMPORTANTE INFORMACION: Por favor lea atentaments las instrucciones completas antes de empezar a montar o usar este producto. Siga las instrucciones del
manual y guardelas para futuras consultas.

ADVERTENCIAI El tomnillo suminisirado junto con el soporte antivuelco se debe utilizar solo para fijar el soporte antivuelco de los musbies. Algunos productos se deben anclar
directamente en |a pared (sin soportes) y para estos no se incluiran tomillos, Ademas, se tendra que elegir un tornillo o accesorio que sea adecuado para asegurar el soporle
comacto pare el tipo de paredes en donde se fijara el musble. Si na esta seguro sobre qué tipo de tornillo usar, péngase en contacto con su ferreteria local.

PORTUGUES - INFORMGAO IMPORTANTE: Por favor Ieia atentamente o manual de montagem completo antes de comegar a montar ou usar este produto. Siga as instrugées do
manual e guarde-o para futura consulta,

AVISOI O parafuso fomecido com o dispositivo anti-queda deve ser usado exclusivamente para fixar o dispositivo ao mével. Alguns produtos devem ser pendurados diretamente na
parade (sem suporte) e nestes casos, os parafusos n&o s&o fomecidos de fabrica, Para fixar os mdveis na parede, escolha um parafuso ou dispositive de fixag3o que melhor se
adaple as paredes da sua casa. Em caso de duvida, entre em coniato com a loja de farragens mais préxima.

SLOVENSKO - POMEMBNE INFORMACIJE: Pred montaZo oz. uporabo izdelka pozomo preberite celotna navodila. Navodila dosledno upo3tevaite in jih shranite, saj jih boste
morda $e potrebovali.

OPOZORILOI Vijak, prilozen konzoli za za&€ito pred prevmitvijo, lahko uporabite le za pritrditev nosilca za zasgito pred prevrnitvijo na pohistvo, Nekateri izdelki morajo biti pritrjeni
neposredno na steno (brez nosilca), zato nimajo priloZenin nobenih vijakov. Poleg tega boste morali izbrati vijak ali pritrdilni element, ki je primeren za pritrditev nosilca na vrsto sten,
ki jih imate. Ce ne veste, katera vrsto vijakov uporabiti, se obrnite na lokalna trgovino z opremo za dom,

SVENSKA - VIKTIG INFORMATION: L4s hela monteringsanvisningen noggrant innan montering och/eller anvandning av produkten. Félj anvisningama noggrant och spara
monteringsanvisningen f&r framtida referens.

VARNINGI Observera att skruven som medféljer tippskyddet endast ar avsedd for att f4sta tippskyddet | mébeln. Vissa pradukter maste fistas direkt i vggen (utan beslag) och dst
medftljer inte skruvar till detia. Komplettera darfdr med en skruv eller stt fastbeslag som passar materialet i din véigg. Ar du osaker pa vilken skruv som skall anvandas bér du
kontakta din lokala fackhandel.

FRANGAIS - INFORMATION IMPORTANT: Veuillez lire attentivement l'intégralité du manuel avant de commencer & assembler et/ ou & utiliser ce produit, Suivez attentivement ls
manusl et conservez-le pour référence ultérieure,

ATTENTION | La vis foumnie avec le dispositif anti-bascule est destinée & étre fixé sur le meuble. Certains produits sont & fixer directsment sur le mur, mais sont livrés sans visserie.
Pour les fixer, if faut utiliser une vis adaptés au support mural. En cas de doute, contaclez un magasin de bricolage.

NORSK — VIKTIG INFORMASJON: Les hele handboken naye far du begynner 4 sette sammen og/eller bruke dette produktst. Falg bruksanvisningen og oppbevar den for nesrmere
referanse.

ADVARSEL! Legg merke til at skruen som faiger med tippebeskyttelsen kun skal brukes for 4 feste tippebeskyttelsen i mabelet. Enkelle produkter m4 festes direkts i vegg (uten
beslag), og her vil det ikke feige med skruer. Kompletter derfor med en skrue eller et feslebeslag tilpasset materialet i veggen din. Er du usikker, ta kontakt med din lokale
fagforhandler.



SUOMI - TARKEITA TIETOJA: Lue kyttdohjeet kokonaan ennen taman tuotteen kokoamista ja/tai kelyttéd. Noudata kayttéohjeita tarkasti ja sailyts ne myshempaa tarvetta
varten.

VAROITUSI Ruuvia, joka on toimitsttu kaatumisen estdvien kannatinten kanssa, on kaytettav4 vain kaatumisen estavan kannattimen kiinnittdmiseen huonekaluun, Jotkin tuotteet
pitdd kiinnittd suoraan seindén (iiman kannatinta), eik4 ruuveja ole ndiden kohdalla mukana. Tdman lisaksi sinun on valittava ruuvi tai kiinnitin, joka sopi kannattimen
kiinnittdmiseen sellaisiin seiniin, joita sinulla on. Jos olet ep4varma kéytettdvan ruuvin tyypistd, ota yhteys paikalliseen rautakauppaasi.

NEDERLANDS - BELANGRIJKE INFORMATIE: Lees de gehele handleiding eerst zorgvuidig, alvorens het product te monteren en/of gebruiken, Volgt de montage-handleiding
nauwkeurig, en bewaar deze ook voor later.

WAARSCHUWINGI De schroeven die bij de wandbevestiging zitten, zijn uitsluitend bedosld om de wandbevestiging aan het meubel ts bevestigen. Bepaalde artikelen mosten
direct aan de wand bevestigd worden (zonder bevestigingsbeugel o0.1.d.) en daarvoor worden geen schroeven meegeleverd. Completeer de wandbevestiging met een schroef of
bevestigingsbeslag dat geschikt is voor het materiaal van de wand. Neem bij twijfel contact op met de ijzerhandel of bouwmarkt

ITALIANO - INFORMAZIONI IMPORTANTI: Prima di assemblare e utilizzare questo prodotto, leggere attentamente |e istruzioni di montaggio. Conservare attentamente questo
libretto di istruzioni per riferimenti futuri,

AVVERTENZA! La vite fornita con il dispositivo dispositivo di ribaltamento deve essere utilizzata solo per fissare questo dispositivo ai mobili. Alcuni prodotti devono essers fissati
direttamente alia parete (senza staffa) e per questi non sono inviuse viti. Per attaccare la mobilia alla parets, scegliere una vite o un dispositivo di fissaggio che meglio &l adatta
alle pareti della sua casa. In caso di dubbio, contattare il negozio di ferramenta pit vicino.

CESKY - DULEZITE INFORMANCE: Pfectéte si prosim pozomsé cely manuél pfed samotnou montaz! a pouZitim vyrobku, Nésledujte manuél dikladn a odlote si jej pro budouci
referenci.

VAROVANI! 3roub dod4vany spolu s konzolou proti pfevrhnut! je urfen k pouzitl pouze na upavnanl konzoly proti pfevrhnutl k nabytku, Nékteré vyrobky se mus( uchopit pfimo ke
sténé (bez konzoly) a u l&chto vyrobkl nejsou Srouby souéastl balenl. Navic si budete muset vybrat Sroub nebo uchyceni vhodné pro upevnénl konzoly k piisludnému typu stény.

POLSKI - WAZNE INFORMACJE: Przeczytaj uwaznie cala instrukcjg przed instalacjg | uzyciem produktu. Postepuj zgodnie z instrukcig | zachowaj jg na przysziosé,

OSTRZEZENIE! $ruba dolaczona do wspormika zabezpieczajgcago przed wywréceniem si¢ mebla siuzy wylacznie do mocowania tego wspornika do mebla. Nisktére produkty
musi byé

mocowany bezposrednio do $ciany (bez wspomika) i do nich $ruby nie sg doigczane. Ponadto niezbedny bedzie wybdr takich $rub lub mocowar, ktére nadajg sie do
przymocowania wspomika do rodzaju posiadanych $cian. W przypadku watpliwosci dotyczacych rodzaju $rub prosimy o kontakt z miejscowym sklepem z artykutami
przemystowymi.

SLOVENSKY - DOLEZITE INFORMACIE: Preétajte si prosim pozome cely manuél pred samotnou montazou a pouzitim vyrobku. Nasledujte manudl dékladne a odlozte si ho pre
buducu referenciu.

VAROVANIE! Skrutka doddvana spolu s konzolou chraniacou pred prevratenim sa smie pouZivat' [en na upsviovanie tejto konzoly k nabytku. Niektoré produkty sa musia pripevnit’
priamo na stenu (bez konzoly), v takomto pripade sa nedodévaju Ziadne skrutky. Okrem toho bude potrebné vybrat' skrutku alebo uchytku vhodnd na zaistenie konzoly na typ steny,
ktory mate. Ak mate pochybnosti ohladom typu skrutky, ktory je potrebny pouzit, obratte sa na svoje miestne Zeleziarstvo.

MAGYAR - FONTOS INFORMACIOK: A tarmék tsszeszerslésének vagy hasznélatanak megkezdése el6tt figyelmesen olvassa el a teljes utmutatét. Grizze meg az atmutatét, és a
tovabbi 1is k6 a benne foglall

FIGYELEMI A rdgz(tékonzolhoz mellékelt csavar csak a rogzltékonzol butorhoz t8rténd régzitéséhez hasznalhats, Egyes termékeket kdzvetlenul a faihoz kell régziteni (konzol
nélkl) és ezekhez csavart nem melléksitunk. Tovabba ki kell vélasztani a fal tipusénak megfelels csavart vagy szerelvényt a konzol felszereléséhez. Ha nem biztos benne, hogy
milyen tlpusi csavart hasznéljon, érdeklSdjdn a helyi barkacsboltban,

TURKGE - ONEMLI BILGILER: Bu arunin montajint yapmaya baglamadan ve/veya Grunt kullanmadan énce latfen kilavuzun tamamini dikkatlice ckuyun. Kilavuzu adim adim
izleyin ve daha sonra bagvurmak uzere saklayin.

UYARII Devrilmeye kargl koruyucu braket ile birlikte verilen vida yalnizca devrilmeye kargi koruyucu brakeli mobilyaya sabitiemek igin kullanilir, Bazi driinler dogrudan duvara
sabitlenmeli (braket olmadan) ve bunlar igin vida gerekli degildir. Buna ek olarak, braketi duvar tipinize sabitlemek igin uygun bir vida veya baglanti pargasi segmeniz gerekeceklir.
Hangi tip vida kullanilacagi konusunda emin degilseniz, nalburunuza danigin.

PYCCKUNA — BAXHAR MHOOPMALINAL Mpexage Yem NPUCTYNUTL K CBGOpKe Mnn MCNonL30BaHWI0 TOBAPA, NPOYUTAVTE BHAMATENLHO 3T0 pykoBoacTEo. CneayiTe BCem
VHCTPYRUWAM STOTO PYKOBOAGTBA W COXPAHMTS ro Ha GYAYLLee ANA CrpaBKN,

BHUMAHWE! LLlypynbl, NoCT2BNA6MbIS C KPOHLUTOAHAMMW NPOTUB ONMPOKUALIBAHWSA, NPSAHAIHAYEHbI TOMLKO A4S MOHTEXa KPOHWTEWHOB MPOTUE OMPOKAALIBEHWA K MeGenu.
HekoTopbie ToRapLI KPENATC HBeNOCPeAGTBEHHD k GTeHe (Gea KpoHLLITeAHOB). [N Takux TOBAPOB LWYpPYNLI He npunarawTces. KpoMe Toro, Bam GyaeT Heabxoanmo nogobpate
NOAXOAALLMA LUYPYN UMK KPENeHWe ANA MOHTaXE KPOHLUTERHA K CTEHe B 38BUCUMOCTY OT MaTepuana, 13 KoToporo Ha narotoBneHa. Ecnv Bel comHesaeTecs B BuIGope LYPYMO.,
NPOKOHGYNLTUPYATECH C NPOAABLIOM B CTPOUTENBHOM UMM XO3RVCTEEHHOM MarasuHe,

ROMANA - INFORMATII IMPORTANTE: Cititi cu atentie intregul manual inainte de a Tncape s& montat] si/sau s utilizali acest produs. Urmat| indeaproape instructiunile din
manual i pAstrati-l panfru consultare ulterioara.

ATENTIE! Surubul livrat impreuna cu suportul anti-rastumare trebuie folosit doar pentru fixarea suportului anti-rdstumare pe mobild. Unele produse trebuie fixate direct pe perste
(fard suport), iar pentru acestea nu sunt incluse suruburi, Mai mult decat atat, veli avea nevoie s& alegeti un surub sau o gamiturs care s fie adecvate pentru fixarea suportului pe
tipul de perete pe care il aveli. Daca nu sunteli siguri ce tip de surub s folositi, contactati magazinul local de materiale ds constructii.



